STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, DOUGLAS M. HEAD,
Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the
authority vested in me by law, and at the request of the Minnesota
State Board of Chiropractic Examiners, do hereby constitute and
appoint

RICHARD W. JOHNSON

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to act for the said Minnesota State Board of Chiropractic Examiners. His compensation shall be paid from and out of the funds of said Board and shall be upon such terms and conditions as may be agreed upon by and between said Board and said Richard W. Johnson.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 3rd day of January, 1967.

DOUGLAS M. HEAD Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

I, RICHARD W. JOHNSON, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General for the Minnesota State Board of Chiropractic Examiners to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of January, 1967.

JOAN M. NELSON

Notary Public, Hennenin County, Minna My Commission Expires Jan. 14, 1972. JAN 2 A 1867

Secretary of State

Secretary of State



STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ST. PAUL 55155

WARREN SPANNAUS ATTORNEY GENERAL

TELEPHONE (612) 296 -6196

November 5, 1975

Richard W. Johnson, Esq. Johnson, Thompson, Klaverkamp & James 4444 IDS Center 80 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

RE: Appointment as Special Attorney for the State Chiropractic Board

Dear Mr. Johnson:

In reviewing our files it has come to our attention that your legal work for the State Chiropractic Board has been completed with the termination of litigation in the case entitled State Board of Medical Examiners v. Olson, et al. I appreciate the service you have given the State in this regard.

In order that our files may accurately reflect the status of all private attorneys, please accept this letter as a formal termination of your appointment as a Special Attorney to the State Chiropractic Board.

Best regards.

Sincerely,

WARREN SPANNAUS

Attorney Génera

WS:jct